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AGENDA 

 
TIME SPEAKER/SUBJECT RELATED MATERIAL 
0830-0900 Dan Jenkins, manager, Air 

Carrier Training and 142 
Training Center Branch, AFS-
210 
 
Coffee, welcome, building 
logistics and opening remarks. 
 
AFS-210 staff and 142 regional 
coordinator introductions. 
 
Mark Valette, AFS-210 
AFS-210 web site: organization 
and resources. 

Order FS 1100.1, Flight 
Standards Service 
Organizational Handbook 
 
FSIMS web site: fsims.faa.gov 
 
FAA Order 8900.1 Volume 3, 
Chapter 54 
 
142 Regional Coordinator list 
 
AFS-210 web site 

0900-1000 John Allen, Director, Flight 
Standards Service, AFS-001 
 
John Duncan, manager, Air 
Transportation Division, AFS-
200 

 

1000 1030 Dan Jenkins, AFS-210 
Stall recovery and stick pusher 
training. 

Draft Advisory Circular 
produced by the Industry/FAA 
Stall/Stick Pusher Working 
Group: Stall and Stick Pusher 
Training 

http://fsims.faa.gov/
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TIME SPEAKER/SUBJECT RELATED MATERIAL 
1030-1100 Pat Hempen, AFS-007 

 
Flight crew security issues for 
part 142 training centers. 
 
Cockpit access procedures for 
contract flight instructors/check 
pilots and other part 142 
personnel. 
 
Patrick Eager, Transportation 
Security Administration 
 
Security issues and procedures 
related to flight training 
conducted for foreign nationals. 

PowerPoint presentation 
 
14 CFR part 121.547 
 
14 CFR part 153 
 
FAA Order 8900.1 Volume 3, 
Chapter 2, Section 1 

1100-1130 Cindy Logan, Computer 
Specialist, AQS-230 
 
Monica Grusche, AFS-260 
 
WebOPSS for Part 142 Training 
Center Managers 

PowerPoint presentation and 
WebOPSS demonstration 

1130-1230 Lunch  
1230-1330 Harlan Sparrow, National 

Simulator Program Manager, 
AFS-205 
 
Leonard Blanton, AFS-205 
 
Flight Simulation Training 
Device (FSTD) standards and 
qualification. Initial and recurrent 
process and procedures. MMI 
requirements and visual models 
from a technical qualification 
perspective. 
 
Eric Friedman, AFS-210. MMI 
requirements and visual models 
from an operational perspective. 

14 CFR part 60 
 
Visual model guidance 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14 CFR § 142.59 
Proposed draft training 
specification D096 
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TIME SPEAKER/SUBJECT RELATED MATERIAL 
1330-1430 Wes Timmons, Director of 

Runway Safety, Office of 
Runway Safety, AJS-4 
 
Runway safety considerations for 
142 and air carrier curriculums. 

PowerPoint presentation 

1430-1445 Break  
1445-1530 Raphael Ramos, manager, Drug 

Abatement Division, Office of 
Aerospace Medicine, AAM-800 
 
Drug and alcohol abatement 
requirements for training centers 
and other air carrier contract 
flight training providers. 

PowerPoint presentation 
FAA/Industry Drug and Alcohol 
Testing Program 
 
14 CFR part 120 
 
49 CFR part 40 

1530-1600 All FAA Round Table 
representatives: Open discussion 
guided by your questions. 

 

1600 Adjourn  
 
Links to part 142 and training center information: 
 
Air Transportation Division - Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch 
www.faa.gov/about/office_org/headquarters_offices/avs/offices/afs/afs200/branches/afs210 
 
Guidance for Part 142 Training Centers, including: 

 Policies 
 General Questions and Answers 
 Information for certificate holders 
 Job Aids and Checklists for TCPMs and POIs 

www.faa.gov/pilots/training/part_142 (to find easily, search www.faa.gov for “part 142”) 
 
Flight Standards Information Management System (FSIMS) 
http://fsims.faa.gov 
 

http://www.faa.gov/about/office_org/headquarters_offices/avs/offices/afs/afs200/branches/afs210/
http://www.faa.gov/pilots/training/part_142
http://www.faa.gov/
http://fsims.faa.gov/
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FAA 
Representatives 

Title/Organization E-mail address Telephone 

John Allen Director, Flight Standards Service, AFS-001 john.allen@faa.gov 202-267-8166 
John Duncan Manager, Air Transportation Division, AFS-200 john.s.duncan@faa.gov 202-267-8237 
Dan Jenkins Manager, Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 dan.jenkins@faa.gov 202-267-5479 
Eric Friedman Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 eric.friedman@faa.gov 202-493-5259 
Susan Ward Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 susan.ward@faa.gov 610-595-1500 

x305 
Mark Valette Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 mark.j.valette@faa.gov 202-267-7898 
Rob Burke Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 robert.burke@faa.gov 202-267-8262 
Roy Spencer Air Carrier Training and 142 Training Center Branch, AFS-210 roy.j.spencer@faa.gov 202-493-4582 
Pat Hempen Assistant Manager, Aviation Special Operations and Security, AFS-007 patrick.hempen@faa.gov 202-267-9679 
Cindy Logan Office of Quality, Integration, and Executive Services, Application 

Development Branch, AQS-230 
cindy.logan@faa.gov 202-493-4153 

Harlan Sparrow Manager, National Simulator Program, AFS-205 harlan.g.sparrow@faa.gov 404-832-4741 
Leonard Blanton National Simulator Program, AFS-205 leonard.blanton@faa.gov 404-832-4788 
Bob Davis Manager, Technical Programs Branch, AFS-260 robert.davis@faa.gov 202-267-3567 
Monica Grusche Technical Programs Branch, AFS-260 monica.grusche@faa.gov 202-267-5487 
Wes Timmons Director of Runway Safety, AJS-4 wes.timmons@faa.gov 202-385-4800 
Vicky Dunne Manager, Program Policy Branch, Office of Aerospace Medicine, AAM-820 vicky.dunne@faa.gov 202-267-8522 
Everette Rochon Commercial Operations Branch, AFS-820 everette.rochon@faa.gov 202-267-7413 
Bob Frenzel Manager, Operations Law Branch, Office of the Chief Counsel, AGC-220 robert.frenzel@faa.gov 202-267-7638 
Anne Bechdolt Operations Law Branch, Office of the Chief Counsel, AGC-220 anne.bechdolt@faa.gov 202-267-7230 
Anne Moore Air Traffic and Airman/Airport Certification Law Branch, AGC-240 anne.moore@faa.gov 202-267-3123 
    
TSA Personnel    
Celio Young Transportation Security Administration celio.young@dhs.gov 571-227-3580 
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